

Community Partnership for Children

PO Box 1543 Silver City, NM 88062 | Ph: 575-956-8219 | CPC@grantcountycpc.com

LEGAL NOTICE

The meeting of the Community Partnership for Children will be held Wednesday August 21st, 2024 1:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m., Watts Hall, 500 E 18th St, Silver City, New Mexico. You may attend in-person or VIA Zoom.

 $\frac{https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86942114304?pwd=RGs0ektkM1lnUHRjekUvWTNDVHBKZz0}{9\&from=addon}$

Meeting ID: 869 4211 4304

Passcode: 597765

A closed session may be called during the regular board meeting, pursuant to NMSA 1978 10-15 (H). If you are an individual with a disability, who needs a reader, amplifier, qualified sign language interpreter or any other form of auxiliary aid or service to attend or participate in the meeting, please contact the CPC office at 500 E 18th St, Silver City, NM or (575) 956-6667 at least one week prior to the meeting. An agenda may be obtained 72 hours prior at Watts Hall, rm. 214 500 E 18th St in Silver City or by calling (575) 956-6667. All members are urged to attend. This meeting is open, and the public is invited to attend.

Vicki Barnitt, CPC Board Chair